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Communique no. S2 

GENERAL & TECHNICAL INFORMATIONS 

V20230604b 

1 Regulation: 
Latest version of UCI regulations (Version on 01.01.2023) are applied. 
Especially pay attention to: 
-Part 1: general and bicycle for ‘C’ and ‘B’.
-Part 2: Road race and Individual Time Trial.
-Part 16: Paracycling

2 Participation and classification: 
No classification is organized before this completion. 

-For athletes already have international classification and listed on UCI master list (on UCI website) can
participate to this event according to UCI master list class.
And have right to receive title of “Asian Champion” (Champion jersey).

-For athletes who are not on the UCI master list, a provisional class has been attributed to you based on the
upload MDF and/or previous observations or previous MDF upload. This provisional class cannot be protested or
appealed as there will be no classification panel. It has been allocated on a best effort basis to allow your riders
to compete. You will receive the information on your athletes’ classes at the confirmation of starters.
They will be allowed to race, be ranked (and receive medal), given points (until 31 Dec 2023) BUT will not be
able to get the Asian Champ titles.

So, in case one of the non-master list athletes come in 1st the title will go to the next ranked athlete in the UCI 
master list athlete.  

Above treatment aim to enhance fairness of the competition and agreed with UCI for this event. 

3 Mixed Divisions: 
Divisions are not mixed in this event and all divisions are organized separately even when small number of 
participants. 

4 Medals: 
The gold medal will be awarded even if there is only one competitor. 
The "minus one" rule does not apply to the Asian Championships.  
(c.f. UCI regulation 16.1.006 is abrogated on 01.01.2022) 
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5 Starters: 

License control and starter’s confirmation organized on 6th June is the final opportunity to set starters. Any 
change after that moment is not acceptable except exceptional case (i.e. Injury etc.) 

 
6 Equipment: 

As per UCI Regulation 16.14.001, all bicycles used in the competition must be in conformity with UCI 
regulations.  
Riders must show for the bike check at least 15 minutes prior their official start. 
Reminder: The start will be refused if the bicycle or the equipment is not in conformity with the regulations. 

 
7  Hand bike Disk Wheels: 

As per 16.17.008, disk wheels are permitted for all competitions. However, for categories H1 to H4, rear disk 
wheels must be no more than ETRTO 406mm to ensure riders visibility.  (article introduced on 01.01.2023) 

 
8 Numbers: 

Numbers must be displayed as prominently as possible. 
 
9 Safe position on the bike (C,B,T): 

Riders must observe the standard position as defined by article 1.3.008. 
Sitting on the bicycle’s top tube is prohibited. 

 
10 Safety riding on the course 

For safety of riders, Rider must always keep riding left side of the road. 
To cross center line bring penalty including disqualification. 

 
11 Team car: 

Considering nature of the course (narrow width, blind corners, sometime windy),  
No team car is allowed to follow the race. 
Team cars are available only for means of transportation to send team mechanics to designated Mechanical pits. 
This transportation is available only when race is not conducted on the circuit. 

 
12 Mechanical Pits: 

At U turn point and intermediate points, Mechanical pits are designated. 
Intermediate points mechanical pit is available from both sides. 
Rider who needs assistance from ground team staff must stop completely on the left side of the road.  
Everybody has obligation to keep course clear for coming riders. 

 
13 Feeding: 

Feeding is not permitted during the event. 
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14  Ceremonies: 

The wearing of headbands, sunglasses, gloves and caps is not allowed at the podium ceremonies. If face masks 
are worn, no advertising is allowed. 

 
 
 

The College of Commissaires 



Thai Cycling Association
286 Velodrome Huamark, Ramkhamhaeng Road, Huamark, Bangkapi 10240, Thailand
Website: http://www.thaicycling.or.th   E-mail: taca1959@yahoo.com   Tel: +66(0)2 719 3340 Fax: +66(0)2 719  3343

Communique no. S3

MEN CYCLE 1 4 rider(s)
41 THUMTANAJIT, Hiran Male THA 1990
42 KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod Male UZB 1998
43 SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi Male MAS 1997

R 44 SAOWAHAWANICHAKIJ, Montree Male THA 1977
MEN CYCLE 2 7 rider(s)

34 MIRZOYAROV, Golibbek Male UZB 1999
35 MACHOSOCH, Noppadol Male THA 1995
36 ARTIKOV, Abror Male UZB 1998

R 37 SHALEH, M. Habib Male INA 1989
38 SHAIKH , Arshad Male IND 1993

R 39 RACHMAN, Arief Tryagus Male INA 1990
X 40 ALANA, Tifan Abid Male INA 2000

MEN CYCLE 3 3 rider(s)
R 31 ALJNEIBI, Juma Salim Male UAE 1972

32 JIN, Yongsik Male KOR 1978
33 AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie Male MAS 2000

MEN CYCLE 4 4 rider(s)
27 IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli Male INA 1984

X 28 BABENKO, Pavel Male KAZ 1984
X 29 A-MORE, Wasit Male THA 2001
X 30 HAIKAL RIZKI, Dava Male INA 2022

MEN CYCLE 5 11 rider(s)
R 16 MOHAMMADI, Mahdi Male IRI 1992

17 ALBEDWAWI, Ahmed Male UAE 1998
18 ABDULLAEV, Azimbek Male UZB 1996
19 ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla Male UAE 1992
20 AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi Male MAS 1990

X 21 RAMADHAN, Denan Male INA 1999
X 22 KARIMI GHAZIVALOUEI, Akbar Male IRI 1977

23 JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz Male MAS 1990
X 24 PHOUTHAVONGSAY, Vilaphone Male LAO 1983

25 SAORI, Sufyan Male INA 1994
X 26 SYPHOMMALANGKOUN, Vatthana Male LAO 1976

MEN HANDBIKE 1 1 rider(s)
61 YANARUEDEE, Phongchai Male THA 2000

MEN HANDBIKE 2 1 rider(s)
X 60 KIM, Dongok Male KOR 1965

MEN HANDBIKE 3 3 rider(s)
R 57 AL HBABI, Ayed Ali Male UAE 1976
R 58 KHOWSUTTHI, Nonthawat Male THA 2001

59 KIM, Youngki Male KOR 1975

Entry List by class - Paracycling

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID

10072422709
10123492805
10058783596
10126374412

10093059255
10077745379
10092284972

10123509777
10113697118
10126704515
10082781093

10126818891
10008459794
10049933055

10056070731
10141561477
10137992180
10135591836

10009797889
10135591028
10068246857
10064382318
10095147482
10064092934

10087829238
10101080347
10123509676
10012381123

10104154641

10102189783

10138160316

10056057900
10126374109
10008460707

Gender NOC YOB
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Entry List by class - Paracycling

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Gender NOC YOB

MEN HANDBIKE 4 7 rider(s)
50 PANALAI, Sumas Male THA 1975
51 ARKAL, Prashant Male IND 1984

R 52 WAE, Anwa Male THA 1987
X 53 YOGESH, Ahire Male IND 1991
X 54 ALDHAHERI, Rashed Saeed Male UAE 1998
X 55 PURNOMO, Wagito Male INA 1999
X 56 AL SULAIMI, Sami Male OMA 1985

MEN HANDBIKE 5 4 rider(s)
46 SONGCHAMRAT, Tanattarit Male THA 1991

R 47 SIN, Euihyun Male KOR 1980
48 SRIWICHAI, Atachai Male THA 1996

X 49 KHAMYANG, Aekrawee Male THA 2006
MEN TRICYCLE 1 1 rider(s)

67 ATAKHODJAEV, Aziz Male UZB 1986
MEN TRICYCLE 2 1 rider(s)

66 SAOMUANG, Krit Male THA 1999
MEN TENDEM 9 rider(s)

R 1 YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai Male THA 2002
2 SEITZHAN, Kenzhegul Male KAZ 1982

X 3 SATHITSATHAPHORNCHAI, Suradet Male THA 2000
4 KIM, Jungbeen Male KOR 1991
5 PHUPHAP, Somrak Male THA 2002

R 6 TEE, Wee Leong Male SIN 1981
R 7 WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan Male MAS 1992
X 8 TALIM, Dastan Male KAZ 1994
X 9 MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami Male MAS 1999

WOMEN CYCLE 5 1 rider(s)
45 ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama Female UAE 2001

WOMEN HANDBIKE 1 1 rider(s)
R 65 SHEEPCHONDAN, Darin Female THA 2003

WOMEN HANDBIKE 3 2 rider(s)
63 HU, Yunjung Female KOR 1973

R 64 RODKLANG, Naphatsakorn Female THA 2003
WOMEN HANDBIKE 4 1 rider(s)

62 LEE, Doyeon Female KOR 1972
WOMEN TRICYCLE 1 1 rider(s)

69 SAIPOVA, Fotima Female UZB 2002
WOMEN TRICYCLE 2 1 rider(s)

R 68 KHAMDAMOVA, Odina Female UZB 1991

10072423315
10076216823
10096077167
10142707794
10120023639
10126783630

10092508981
10011111534

10134153307

10126374513
10143113881

10126703909

10096076460

10096847208
10126781105

10138417465

10126374715
10080277887
10127839819
10058785822
10008462424
10132677085

10140199033

10133315467

10127838506
10137991978

10009561655

10137182232

10126704010
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Entry List by class - Paracycling

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Gender NOC YOB

WOMEN TENDEM 6 rider(s)
R 10 SAELO, Rarinthip Female THA 2004

11 MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz Female MAS 1998
R 12 SUGIYANTI, Sri Female INA 1994
R 13 MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya Female MAS 1995
X 14 KAINAROVA, Zhuldyz Female KAZ 1990
X 15 SRICHAITON, Siriwipa Female THA 2001

Remarks: R = Class review, X = Not in UCI Classification Master List

10133315366
10064381914
10077743662
10092414207
10133046594
10137992079
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C1-C5 B T1-T2 H1-H5

INA - INDONESIA
N 21 RAMADHAN, Denan MC5 X

25 SAORI, Sufyan MC5 X
27 IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli MC4 X

N 30 HAIKAL RIZKI, Dava MC4 X
R 37 SHALEH, M. Habib MC2 X
R 39 RACHMAN, Arief Tryagus MC2 X
N 40 ALANA, Tifan Abid MC2 X
N 55 PURNOMO, Wagito MH4 X
R 12 SUGIYANTI, Sri WB1 X

12P MAGHFIROH, Ni'mal WPilot
IND - INDIA

38 SHAIKH , Arshad MC2 X
51 ARKAL, Prashant MH4 X

N 53 YOGESH, Ahire MH4 X
IRI - IRAN

R 16 MOHAMMADI, Mahdi MC5 X
N 22 KARIMI GHAZIVALOUEI, Akbar MC5 X

KAZ - KAZAKHSTAN
2 SEITZHAN, Kenzhegul MB1 X
2P KADYROV, Maxat MPilot

N 8 TALIM, Dastan MB1 X
8P NURPEISSOV, Maxat MPilot

N 28 BABENKO, Pavel MC4 X
N 14 KAINAROVA, Zhuldyz WB1 X

14P NURGALI, Aigerim WPilot
KOR - SOUTH KOREA

4 KIM, Jungbeen MB2 X
4P YOON, Jungheon MPilot
32 JIN, Yongsik MC3 X

R 47 SIN, Euihyun MH5 X
59 KIM, Youngki MH3 X

N 60 KIM, Dongok MH2 X
62 LEE, Doyeon WH4 X
63 HU, Yunjung WH3 X

LAO - LAOS
N 24 PHOUTHAVONGSAY, Vilaphone MC5 X
N 26 SYPHOMMALANGKOUN, Vatthana MC5 X

Entry List by NOC - Paracycling

Start No UCI ID
Road - ITT

Surname, Name CLASS

10135591028
10064092934

10077743662
10082780891

10056070731
10135591836
10082781093
10077745379
10092284972
10126783630

10093059255
10076216823
10142707794

10087829238
10068246857

10126781105
10126781408
10132677085
10132676984
10141561477
10133046594

10080277887
10142318380

10142397192

10008459794
10011111534
10008460707
10138160316
10009561655
10127838506

10095147482
10102189783
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Communique no. S4 rev A

C1-C5 B T1-T2 H1-H5

Entry List by NOC - Paracycling

Start No UCI ID
Road - ITT

Surname, Name CLASS

MAS - MALAYSIA
R 7 WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan MB2 X

7P RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha MPilot
N 9 MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami MB3 0 X

9P AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant MPilot
20 AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi MC5 X
23 JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz MC5 X
33 AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie MC3 X
43 SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MC1 X
11 MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz WB3 X
11P ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada WPilot

R 13 MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya WB2 X
13P MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati WPilot

OMA - OMAN
N 56 AL SULAIMI, Sami MH4 X

SIN - SINGAPORE
R 6 TEE, Wee Leong MB1 X

6P LEE, Terence Meng Kai MPilot
THA - THAILAND

R 1 YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai MB X
1P ARUNSRI, Patsakorn MPilot

N 3 SATHITSATHAPHORNCHAI, Suradet MB X
3P SINGMOLEE, Nopphakao MPilot
5 PHUPHAP, Somrak MB1 0 X
5P NINSUWAN, Narongrit MPilot 0

N 29 A-MORE, Wasit MC4 X
35 MACHOSOCH, Noppadol MC2 X
41 THUMTANAJIT, Hiran MC1 X

R 44 SAOWAHAWANICHAKIJ, Montree MC1 X
46 SONGCHAMRAT, Tanattarit MH5 X
48 SRIWICHAI, Atachai MH5 X

N 49 KHAMYANG, Aekrawee MH5 0 X
50 PANALAI, Sumas MH4 X

R 52 WAE, Anwa MH4 X
R 58 KHOWSUTTHI, Nonthawat MH3 X

61 YANARUEDEE, Phongchai MH1 X
66 SAOMUANG, Krit MT2 X

R 10 SAELO, Rarinthip WB2 X
10P KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat WPilot

N 15 SRICHAITON, Siriwipa WB1 X
15P NAPHOM, Thipphawan WPilot 0

R 64 RODKLANG, Naphatsakorn WH3 X
R 65 SHEEPCHONDAN, Darin WH1 X

10008462424
10009185274
10138417465
10007509400
10009797889
10064382318
10049933055
10058783596
10064381914
10049102188
10092414207
10009068066

10134153307

10058785822
10140909557

10096847208
10092704904
10126374715
10126374210
10127839819
10143113376

10143113881
10072423315
10096077167

10137992180
10113697118
10072422709
10126374412
10092508981
10126374513

10126374109
10104154641
10096076460
10133315366
10015268285
10137992079
10107613804
10137991978
10133315467
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Communique no. S4 rev A

C1-C5 B T1-T2 H1-H5

Entry List by NOC - Paracycling

Start No UCI ID
Road - ITT

Surname, Name CLASS

UAE - UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
17 ALBEDWAWI, Ahmed MC5 X
19 ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla MC5 X

R 31 ALJNEIBI, Juma Salim MC3 X
N 54 ALDHAHERI, Rashed Saeed MH4 X
R 57 AL HBABI, Ayed Ali MH3 X

45 ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama WC5 X
UZB - UZBEKISTAN

18 ABDULLAEV, Azimbek MC5 X
34 MIRZOYAROV, Golibbek MC2 X
36 ARTIKOV, Abror MC2 X
42 KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod MC1 X
67 ATAKHODJAEV, Aziz MT1 X

R 68 KHAMDAMOVA, Odina WT2 X
69 SAIPOVA, Fotima WT1 X

Total Entry: 30 15 4 20

ITT - INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL
Remarks: X = entry

10056057900
10140199033

10101080347
10012381123
10126818891
10120023639

10123509676
10123509777
10126704515
10123492805
10126703909
10126704010
10137182232

ROAD

report printed on 6/6/2023 21:10 Page3 / 3 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



Thai Cycling Association
286 Velodrome Huamark, Ramkhamhaeng Road, Huamark, Bangkapi 10240, Thailand
Website: http://www.thaicycling.or.th   E-mail: taca1959@yahoo.com   Tel: +66(0)2 719 3340 Fax: +66(0)2 719  3343

Communique no. S5 

7 June 2023 14:00

MEN TENDEM Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 14:30 1 10096847208 THA THAILAND MB
1P 10092704904

2 14:31 2 10126781105 KAZ KAZAKHSTAN MB1
2P 10126781408

3 14:32 3 10126374715 THA THAILAND MB
3P 10126374210

4 14:33 4 10080277887 KOR SOUTH KOREA MB2
4P 10142318380

5 14:34 5 10127839819 THA THAILAND MB1
5P 10143113376

6 14:35 6 10058785822 SIN SINGAPORE MB1
6P 10140909557

7 14:36 7 10008462424 MAS MALAYSIA MB2
7P 10009185274

8 14:37 8 10132677085 KAZ KAZAKHSTAN MB1
8P 10132676984

9 14:38 9 10138417465 MAS MALAYSIA MB3
9P 10007509400

No of Starters : 9
No of NOC: 5

WOMEN TENDEM Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 14:40 10 10133315366 THA THAILAND WB2
10P 10015268285

2 14:41 11 10064381914 MAS MALAYSIA WB3
11P 10049102188

3 14:42 12 10077743662 INA INDONESIA WB1
12P 10082780891

4 14:43 13 10092414207 MAS MALAYSIA WB2
13P 10009068066

5 14:44 14 10133046594 KAZ KAZAKHSTAN WB1
14P 10142397192

6 14:45 15 10137992079 THA THAILAND WB1
15P 10107613804

No of Starters : 6
No of NOC: 4

AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant

SUGIYANTI, Sri
MAGHFIROH, Ni'mal
MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya
MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha
TALIM, Dastan
NURPEISSOV, Maxat
MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

KAINAROVA, Zhuldyz
NURGALI, Aigerim
SRICHAITON, Siriwipa
NAPHOM, Thipphawan

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling
START LIST

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai
ARUNSRI, Patsakorn

KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat
SAELO, Rarinthip

SEITZHAN, Kenzhegul
KADYROV, Maxat
SATHITSATHAPHORNCHAI, Suradet
SINGMOLEE, Nopphakao
KIM, Jungbeen
YOON, Jungheon
PHUPHAP, Somrak
NINSUWAN, Narongrit
TEE, Wee Leong
LEE, Terence Meng Kai
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Communique no. S5 

7 June 2023 14:00

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling
START LIST

MEN CYCLE C5 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 14:47 16 10087829238 IRI IRAN MC5
2 14:48 17 10101080347 UAE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES MC5
3 14:49 18 10123509676 UZB UZBEKISTAN MC5
4 14:50 19 10012381123 UAE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES MC5
5 14:51 20 10009797889 MAS MALAYSIA MC5
6 14:52 21 10135591028 INA INDONESIA MC5
7 14:53 22 10068246857 IRI IRAN MC5
8 14:54 23 10064382318 MAS MALAYSIA MC5
9 14:55 24 10095147482 LAO LAOS MC5

10 14:56 25 10064092934 INA INDONESIA MC5
11 14:57 26 10102189783 LAO LAOS MC5

No of Starters : 11
No of NOC: 6

MEN CYCLE C4 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 14:59 27 10056070731 INA INDONESIA MC4
2 15:00 28 10141561477 KAZ KAZAKHSTAN MC4
3 15:01 29 10137992180 THA THAILAND MC4
4 15:02 30 10135591836 INA INDONESIA MC4

No of Starters : 4
No of NOC: 3

MEN CYCLE C3 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:04 31 10126818891 UAE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES MC3
2 15:05 32 10008459794 KOR SOUTH KOREA MC3
3 15:06 33 10049933055 MAS MALAYSIA MC3

No of Starters : 3
No of NOC: 3

MEN CYCLE C2 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:08 34 10123509777 UZB UZBEKISTAN MC2
2 15:09 35 10113697118 THA THAILAND MC2
3 15:10 36 10126704515 UZB UZBEKISTAN MC2
4 15:11 37 10082781093 INA INDONESIA MC2
5 15:12 38 10093059255 IND INDIA MC2
6 15:13 39 10077745379 INA INDONESIA MC2
7 15:14 40 10092284972 INA INDONESIA MC2

No of Starters : 7
No of NOC: 4

MACHOSOCH, Noppadol

A-MORE, Wasit
HAIKAL RIZKI, Dava

ALBEDWAWI, Ahmed
ABDULLAEV, Azimbek
ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla

KARIMI GHAZIVALOUEI, Akbar
JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz
PHOUTHAVONGSAY, Vilaphone
SAORI, Sufyan
SYPHOMMALANGKOUN, Vatthana

SHALEH, M. Habib

ALANA, Tifan Abid

MOHAMMADI, Mahdi

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi
RAMADHAN, Denan

ARTIKOV, Abror

RACHMAN, Arief Tryagus
SHAIKH , Arshad

ALJNEIBI, Juma Salim

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli
BABENKO, Pavel

JIN, Yongsik
AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

MIRZOYAROV, Golibbek
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Communique no. S5 

7 June 2023 14:00

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling
START LIST

MEN CYCLE C1 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:16 41 10072422709 THA THAILAND MC1
2 15:17 42 10123492805 UZB UZBEKISTAN MC1
3 15:18 43 10058783596 MAS MALAYSIA MC1
4 15:19 44 10126374412 THA THAILAND MC1

No of Starters : 4
No of NOC: 3

WOMEN CYCLE C5 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:21 45 10140199033 UAE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES WC5

No of Starters : 1
No of NOC: 1

MEN HANDCYCLE H5 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:30 46 10092508981 THA THAILAND MH5
2 15:31 47 10011111534 KOR SOUTH KOREA MH5
3 15:32 48 10126374513 THA THAILAND MH5
4 15:33 49 10143113881 THA THAILAND MH5

No of Starters : 4
No of NOC: 2

MEN HANDCYCLE H4 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:35 50 10072423315 THA THAILAND MH4
2 15:36 51 10076216823 IND INDIA MH4
3 15:37 52 10096077167 THA THAILAND MH4
4 15:38 53 10142707794 IND INDIA MH4
5 15:39 54 10120023639 UAE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES MH4
6 15:40 55 10126783630 INA INDONESIA MH4
7 15:41 56 10134153307 OMA OMAN MH4

No of Starters : 7
No of NOC: 5

MEN HANDCYCLE H3 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:43 57 10056057900 UAE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES MH3
2 15:44 58 10126374109 THA THAILAND MH3
3 15:45 59 10008460707 KOR SOUTH KOREA MH3

No of Starters : 3
No of NOC: 3

ALDHAHERI, Rashed Saeed
PURNOMO, Wagito
AL SULAIMI, Sami

KIM, Youngki

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod
SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi
SAOWAHAWANICHAKIJ, Montree

THUMTANAJIT, Hiran

SONGCHAMRAT, Tanattarit

ARKAL, Prashant 
WAE, Anwa
YOGESH, Ahire

ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama

AL HBABI, Ayed Ali
KHOWSUTTHI, Nonthawat

PANALAI, Sumas

SIN, Euihyun
SRIWICHAI, Atachai
KHAMYANG, Aekrawee
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Communique no. S5 

7 June 2023 14:00

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling
START LIST

MEN HANDCYCLE H2 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:47 60 10138160316 KOR SOUTH KOREA MH2

No of Starters : 1
No of NOC: 1

MEN HANDCYCLE H1 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:49 61 10104154641 THA THAILAND MH1

No of Starters : 1
No of NOC: 1

WOMEN HANDCYCLE H4 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:51 62 10009561655 KOR SOUTH KOREA WH4

No of Starters : 1
No of NOC: 1

WOMEN HANDCYCLE H3 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:53 63 10127838506 KOR SOUTH KOREA WH3
2 15:54 64 10137991978 THA THAILAND WH3

No of Starters : 2
No of NOC: 2

WOMEN HANDCYCLE H1 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:56 65 10133315467 THA THAILAND WH1

No of Starters : 1
No of NOC: 1

MEN TRICYCLE T2 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 15:58 66 10096076460 THA THAILAND MT2

No of Starters : 1
No of NOC: 1

MEN TRICYCLE T1 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 16:00 67 10126703909 UZB UZBEKISTAN MT1

No of Starters : 1
No of NOC: 1

SAOMUANG, Krit

RODKLANG, Naphatsakorn

ATAKHODJAEV, Aziz

YANARUEDEE, Phongchai

LEE, Doyeon

HU, Yunjung

SHEEPCHONDAN, Darin

KIM, Dongok
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Communique no. S5 

7 June 2023 14:00

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling
START LIST

WOMEN TRICYCLE T2 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 16:02 68 10126704010 UZB UZBEKISTAN WT2

No of Starters : 1
No of NOC: 1

WOMEN TRICYCLE T1 Race Distance : 15km
SEQ START TIME NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM CLASS

1 16:04 69 10137182232 UZB UZBEKISTAN WT1

No of Starters : 1
No of NOC: 1

SAIPOVA, Fotima

KHAMDAMOVA, Odina
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Communique no. s6 rev A

7 June 2023 Cloudy

MEN TENDEM Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 4 10080277887 KOR KOR 19:55.759 45.16km/h MB2 - C
4P 10142318380

2 1 10096847208 THA THA 21:32.938 01:37.179 41.77km/h MB - R
1P 10092704904

3 5 10127839819 THA THA 21:36.858 01:41.099 41.64km/h MB1 - C
5P 10143113376

4 3 10126374715 THA THA 22:03.426 02:07.667 40.80km/h MB
3P 10126374210

5 7 10008462424 MAS MAS 22:32.818 02:37.059 39.92km/h MB2 - R
7P 10009185274

6 9 10138417465 MAS MAS 23:27.569 03:31.810 38.36km/h MB3
9P 10007509400

7 2 10126781105 KAZ KAZ 23:34.465 03:38.706 38.18km/h MB1 - C
2P 10126781408

8 8 10132677085 KAZ KAZ 23:49.782 03:54.023 37.77km/h MB1
8P 10132676984

9 6 10058785822 SIN SIN 26:21.474 06:25.715 34.15km/h MB1 - R
6P 10140909557

No of Starters : 9
No of Riders Finished : 9

PENALTY:
UCI regulations 2.12.007
9.3.1 Slipstreaming (individual time trial)
Penalty: 14 second
Rider nbr 2 SEITZHAN, Kenzhegul UCI ID 10126781105 of TEAM KAZAKHSTAN

WOMEN TENDEM Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 12 10077743662 INA INA 23:46.743 37.85km/h WB1 - R
12P 10082780891

2 11 10064381914 MAS MAS 23:52.015 00:05.272 37.71km/h WB3 - C
11P 10049102188

3 14 10133046594 KAZ KAZ 24:47.531 01:00.788 36.30km/h WB1
14P 10142397192

4 10 10133315366 THA THA 25:24.144 01:37.401 35.43km/h WB2 - R
10P 10015268285

5 13 10092414207 MAS MAS 25:27.148 01:40.405 35.36km/h WB2 - R
13P 10009068066

6 15 10137992079 THA THA 26:41.862 02:55.119 33.71km/h WB1
15P 10107613804

No of Starters : 6
No of Riders Finished : 6

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start 

SRICHAITON, Siriwipa
NAPHOM, Thipphawan

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling Tandem
RESULTS

KIM, Jungbeen

SUGIYANTI, Sri

YOON, Jungheon

MAGHFIROH, Ni'mal

NINSUWAN, Narongrit

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai
ARUNSRI, Patsakorn
PHUPHAP, Somrak

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

SATHITSATHAPHORNCHAI, Suradet
SINGMOLEE, Nopphakao

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami
AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant
SEITZHAN, Kenzhegul
KADYROV, Maxat
TALIM, Dastan
NURPEISSOV, Maxat
TEE, Wee Leong
LEE, Terence Meng Kai

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya
MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

KAINAROVA, Zhuldyz
NURGALI, Aigerim
SAELO, Rarinthip
KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada
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Communique no. S7 

7 June 2023 Cloudy

MEN CYCLE C1 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 43 10058783596 MAS MAS 24:50.223 36.24km/h MC1 - C
2 42 10123492805 UZB UZB 27:31.399 02:41.176 32.70km/h MC1 - C
3 44 10126374412 THA THA 30:14.819 05:24.596 29.76km/h MC1 - R
4 41 10072422709 THA THA 30:34.669 05:44.446 29.43km/h MC1 - C

No of Starters : 4
No of Riders Finished : 4

MEN CYCLE C2 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 34 10123509777 UZB UZB 23:40.895 38.00km/h MC2 - C
2 39 10077745379 INA INA 24:01.270 00:20.375 37.47km/h MC2 - R
3 36 10126704515 UZB UZB 25:09.365 01:28.470 35.78km/h MC2 - C
4 40 10092284972 INA INA 25:23.761 01:42.866 35.44km/h MC2
5 38 10093059255 IND IND 26:41.633 03:00.738 33.72km/h MC2 - C
6 37 10082781093 INA INA 26:59.141 03:18.246 33.35km/h MC2 - R
7 35 10113697118 THA THA 30:22.778 06:41.883 29.63km/h MC2 - C

No of Starters : 7
No of Riders Finished : 7

MEN CYCLE C3 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 33 10049933055 MAS MAS 23:39.329 38.05km/h MC3 - C
2 32 10008459794 KOR KOR 24:35.291 00:55.962 36.60km/h MC3 - C
3 31 10126818891 UAE UAE 26:52.357 03:13.028 33.49km/h MC3 - R

No of Starters : 3
No of Riders Finished : 3

MEN CYCLE C4 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 27 10056070731 INA INA 21:48.827 41.26km/h MC4 - C
2 30 10135591836 INA INA 27:02.335 05:13.508 33.29km/h MC4
3 28 10141561477 KAZ KAZ 27:48.813 05:59.986 32.36km/h MC4
4 29 10137992180 THA THA 29:53.017 08:04.190 30.12km/h MC4

No of Starters : 4
No of Riders Finished : 4

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli
HAIKAL RIZKI, Dava

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling Cycle
RESULTS

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

MIRZOYAROV, Golibbek

SHALEH, M. Habib

RACHMAN, Arief Tryagus
ARTIKOV, Abror
ALANA, Tifan Abid
SHAIKH , Arshad

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod
SAOWAHAWANICHAKIJ, Montree
THUMTANAJIT, Hiran

MACHOSOCH, Noppadol

JIN, Yongsik
ALJNEIBI, Juma Salim

BABENKO, Pavel
A-MORE, Wasit
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Communique no. S7 

7 June 2023 Cloudy

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling Cycle
RESULTS

MEN CYCLE C5 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 18 10123509676 UZB UZB 21:35.145 41.69km/h MC5 - C
2 25 10064092934 INA INA 22:11.941 00:36.796 40.54km/h MC5 - C
3 16 10087829238 IRI IRI 22:38.980 01:03.835 39.74km/h MC5 - R
4 19 10012381123 UAE UAE 23:06.454 01:31.309 38.95km/h MC5 - C
5 17 10101080347 UAE UAE 23:06.671 01:31.526 38.94km/h MC5 - C
6 21 10135591028 INA INA 23:17.944 01:42.799 38.63km/h MC5
7 22 10068246857 IRI IRI 23:40.691 02:05.546 38.01km/h MC5
8 20 10009797889 MAS MAS 24:38.788 03:03.643 36.52km/h MC5 - C
9 23 10064382318 MAS MAS 25:01.102 03:25.957 35.97km/h MC5 - C

10 24 10095147482 LAO LAO 25:27.407 03:52.262 35.35km/h MC5
11 26 10102189783 LAO LAO 30:41.291 09:06.146 29.33km/h MC5

No of Starters : 11
No of Riders Finished : 11

WOMEN CYCLE C5 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 45 10140199033 UAE UAE 32:25.998 27.75km/h WC5 - C

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start 

ALBEDWAWI, Ahmed

SYPHOMMALANGKOUN, Vatthana

ABDULLAEV, Azimbek

ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla

SAORI, Sufyan
MOHAMMADI, Mahdi

ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama

RAMADHAN, Denan
KARIMI GHAZIVALOUEI, Akbar
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi
JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz
PHOUTHAVONGSAY, Vilaphone
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Communique no. S8 

7 June 2023 Cloudy

MEN HANDCYCLE H1 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 61 10104154641 THA THA 56:23.441 15.96km/h MH1 - C

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

MEN HANDCYCLE H2 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 60 10138160316 KOR KOR 38:02.554 23.66km/h MH2

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

MEN HANDCYCLE H3 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 59 10008460707 KOR KOR 28:11.215 31.93km/h MH3 - C
2 57 10056057900 UAE UAE 30:36.637 02:25.422 29.40km/h MH3 - R
3 58 10126374109 THA THA 32:12.299 04:01.084 27.95km/h MH3 - R

No of Starters : 3
No of Riders Finished : 3

MEN HANDCYCLE H4 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 50 10072423315 THA THA 25:00.243 35.99km/h MH4 - C
2 52 10096077167 THA THA 25:54.037 00:53.794 34.75km/h MH4 - R
3 51 10076216823 IND IND 27:59.418 02:59.175 32.15km/h MH4 - C
4 56 10134153307 OMA OMA 28:52.963 03:52.720 31.16km/h MH4
5 55 10126783630 INA INA 31:33.006 06:32.763 28.53km/h MH4
6 54 10120023639 UAE UAE 31:44.806 06:44.563 28.35km/h MH4
7 53 10142707794 IND IND 43:59.881 18:59.638 20.46km/h MH4

No of Starters : 7
No of Riders Finished : 7

MEN HANDCYCLE H5 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 48 10126374513 THA THA 24:58.820 36.03km/h MH5 - C
2 47 10011111534 KOR KOR 27:23.570 02:24.750 32.86km/h MH5 - R
3 46 10092508981 THA THA 30:17.823 02:06.608 29.71km/h MH5 - C
4 49 10143113881 THA THA 41:28.538 13:17.323 21.70km/h MH5

No of Starters : 4
No of Riders Finished : 4

AL HBABI, Ayed Ali
KHOWSUTTHI, Nonthawat

PANALAI, Sumas

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling Handcycle
RESULTS

YANARUEDEE, Phongchai

KIM, Dongok

KIM, Youngki

SIN, Euihyun
SONGCHAMRAT, Tanattarit
KHAMYANG, Aekrawee

SRIWICHAI, Atachai

YOGESH, Ahire

WAE, Anwa
ARKAL, Prashant 
AL SULAIMI, Sami
PURNOMO, Wagito
ALDHAHERI, Rashed Saeed
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Communique no. S8 

7 June 2023 Cloudy

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling Handcycle
RESULTS

WOMEN HANDCYCLE H1 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 65 10133315467 THA THA 1:04:11.710 14.02km/h WH1 - R

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

WOMEN HANDCYCLE H3 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 63 10127838506 KOR KOR 30:50.152 29.19km/h WH3 - C
2 64 10137991978 THA THA 41:48.463 10:58.311 21.53km/h WH3 - R

No of Starters : 2
No of Riders Finished : 2

WOMEN HANDCYCLE H4 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 62 10009561655 KOR KOR 26:38.095 33.79km/h WH4 - C

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start 

LEE, Doyeon

SHEEPCHONDAN, Darin

HU, Yunjung
RODKLANG, Naphatsakorn
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Communique no. S9 

7 June 2023 Cloudy

MEN TRICYCLE T1 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 67 10126703909 UZB UZB 31:20.168 28.72km/h MT1 - C

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

MEN TRICYCLE T2 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 66 10096076460 THA THA 41:13.546 21.83km/h MT2 - C

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

WOMEN TRICYCLE T1 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 69 10137182232 UZB UZB 38:25.231 23.42km/h WT1 - C

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

WOMEN TRICYCLE T2 Race Distance : 15km
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NOC TEAM TIME GAP AVE SPD CLASS

1 68 10126704010 UZB UZB 42:37.089 21.12km/h WT2 - R

No of Starters : 1
No of Riders Finished : 1

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start 

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL - Paracycling Tricycle
RESULTS

ATAKHODJAEV, Aziz

KHAMDAMOVA, Odina

SAOMUANG, Krit

SAIPOVA, Fotima
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Communique no. S10

Medallists By Event

Event Date Medal Name NOC

MEN

Gold 
KIM, Jungbeen
YOON, Jungheon

KOR

Silver
YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai
ARUNSRI, Patsakorn

THA

Bronze
PHUPHAP, Somrak
NINSUWAN, Narongrit

THA

Gold SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Silver KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod UZB
Bronze SAOWAHAWANICHAKIJ, Montree THA
Gold MIRZOYAROV, Golibbek UZB
Silver RACHMAN, Arief Tryagus INA
Bronze ARTIKOV, Abror UZB
Gold AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie MAS
Silver JIN, Yongsik KOR
Bronze ALJNEIBI, Juma Salim UAE
Gold IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli INA
Silver HAIKAL RIZKI, Dava INA
Bronze BABENKO, Pavel KAZ
Gold ABDULLAEV, Azimbek UZB
Silver SAORI, Sufyan INA
Bronze MOHAMMADI, Mahdi IRI
Gold YANARUEDEE, Phongchai THA
Gold KIM, Dongok KOR
Gold KIM, Youngki KOR
Silver AL HBABI, Ayed Ali UAE
Bronze KHOWSUTTHI, Nonthawat THA
Gold PANALAI, Sumas THA
Silver WAE, Anwa THA
Bronze ARKAL, Prashant IND
Gold SRIWICHAI, Atachai THA
Silver SIN, Euihyun KOR
Bronze SONGCHAMRAT, Tanattarit THA
Gold ATAKHODJAEV, Aziz UZB
Gold SAOMUANG, Krit THA

MEN HANDCYCLE H4
7-Jun-23

MEN HANDCYCLE H5
7-Jun-23

MEN TRICYCLE T1 7-Jun-23

MEN HANDCYCLE H1 7-Jun-23
MEN HANDCYCLE H2 7-Jun-23
MEN HANDCYCLE H3

7-Jun-23

MEN TRICYCLE T2 7-Jun-23

MEN CYCLE C3
7-Jun-23

MEN CYCLE C4
7-Jun-23

MEN CYCLE C5
7-Jun-23

MEN TENDEM

7-Jun-23

MEN CYCLE C1
7-Jun-23

MEN CYCLE C2
7-Jun-23
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Communique no. S10

Medallists By Event

Event Date Medal Name NOC

WOMEN

Gold 
SUGIYANTI, Sri
MAGHFIROH, Ni'mal

INA

Silver
MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MAS

Bronze
KAINAROVA, Zhuldyz
NURGALI, Aigerim

KAZ

Gold ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama UAE
Gold SHEEPCHONDAN, Darin THA
Gold HU, Yunjung KOR
Silver RODKLANG, Naphatsakorn THA
Gold LEE, Doyeon KOR
Gold SAIPOVA, Fotima UZB
Gold KHAMDAMOVA, Odina UZBWOMEN TRICYCLE T2 7-Jun-23

WOMEN HANDCYCLE H4 7-Jun-23
WOMEN TRICYCLE T1 7-Jun-23

WOMEN HANDCYCLE H1 7-Jun-23
WOMEN HANDCYCLE H3

7-Jun-23

WOMEN TENDEM

7-Jun-23

WOMEN CYCLE C5 7-Jun-23
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Communique no. S11

Rank Country G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot
1 THAILAND 4 2 4 10 1 1 0 2 5 3 4 12 1
2 SOUTH KOREA 3 2 0 5 2 0 0 2 5 2 0 7 =2
3 UZBEKISTAN 3 1 1 5 2 0 0 2 5 1 1 7 =2
4 INDONESIA 1 3 0 4 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 5 4
5 MALAYSIA 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 3 =5
6 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 =5
7 KAZAKHSTAN 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 7

=8 INDIA 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 =8
=8 IRAN 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 =8

=10 LAOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 =10
=10 OMAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 =10
=10 SINGAPORE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 =10

Total: 13 9 9 31 7 2 1 10 20 11 10 41

Medal standings

Men Women Total RANK
by total
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